Fall 2018

CONCERT ATTENDANCE REQUIREMENT

* Concert attendance is taken only by submitting your photo ID card to attendants who are present for every
qualifying concert. You are responsible for handing in YOUR OWN ID card at the beginning of the
performance. If you arrive late or leave early, you will NOT be given attendance credit. You must then pick up
your ID card after the performance in order to receive credit. An ID card will not be returned to anyone other
than the person to whom it belongs. No exceptions are made to this attendance-taking procedure.

* Leaving a concert early and returning to pick up an ID following the concert is considered a violation of the
honor code and will be reported as such.

¢ Students taking % hour lessons must attend 3 concerts, one of which must be the Student Soloists Concert
on Saturday, December 8, 2018 @ 6:00 pm)
4 Students taking 1 hour lessons must attend 5 concerts, one of which must be the Student Soloists Concert
on Saturday, December 8, 2018 @ 6:00 pm)

Not attending any concerts will result in an automatic failure of the course!

Date Time |Performance

Friday, September 7, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Fall Faculty Concert

Wednesday, September 12, 2018 | 7:30 p.m. | Jazz Kick Off, (café Opus)

Saturday, September 15, 2018 7:30 p.m. | St. Lawrence String Quartet

Friday, September 21, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Molsky’s Mountain Drifters

Saturday, October 6, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Ephrat Asherie Dance, Odeon

Friday, October 19, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Folk Guitar Coffeehouse (Café Opus)

Sunday, October 21, 2018 3:00 p.m. | Shute Piano Concert, Fei-Fei

Friday, October 26, 2018 7:30 p.m. | HC Choir & Dance, Family Weekend

Friday, October 26, 2018 9:00 p.m. | Fallcoming Jazz, Catherine Russell - (Fillius Events Barn)
Saturday, October 27, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Hamilton College Orchestra & Jazz, Family Weekend
Friday, November 2, 2018 7:30 p.m. | San Jose Taiko

Sunday, November 11, 2018 3:00 p.m. | Junior Recital, Megan Buiocchi & Kelsey Brush, voice
Tuesday, November 13, 2018 9:00 p.m. | Hamilton College Jazz Combo (Café Opus)
Tuesday, November 27, 2018 7:30 p.m. | HC Masterworks Chorale w/ Symphoria

Friday, November 30, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Hamilton College Jazz Ensemble winter concert
Saturday, December 1, 2018 7:30 p.m. | HC Chamber Ensembles (Schambach Center)
Wednesday, December 5, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Hamilton College Choirs winter concert

Friday, December 7, 2018 7:30 p.m. | Hamilton College Orchestra winter concert
Saturday, December 8, 2018 6:00 p.m. | Student Soloists Concert, Mandatory

*Students may attend only ONE performance of this event for credit.
Students performing in a concert will NOT receive credit, except for the Student Soloists Concert.
Additional concerts/changes may occur, please check email updates.

All events take place in Wellin Hall, Schambach Center unless stated otherwise above.




